
Act 556 of the 1987 Regular Session 
 
     Act 556                                                         HB1415 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS STATUTE 4l-3l5l TO ENHANCE THE 
       PENALTY FOR A PERSON WHO UNLAWFULLY CARRIES A WEAPON INTO AN 
       ESTABLISHMENT THAT SELLS ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES; AND FOR OTHER 
       PURPOSES."   
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Subsection (4) of Section l of Act 696 of l975, as amended, 
the same being Arkansas Statute 4l-3l5l(4), is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 
     "(4)  Any person who carries a weapon into an establishment that sells 
alco- 
holic beverages shall be deemed guilty of a misdemeanor and subject to a fine 
of not more than $2,500.00 or imprisonment for not more than one year, or 
both.  Otherwise, carrying a weapon is a class A misdemeanor."  
 
     SECTION 2.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
          APPROVED: 4/2/87 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


